

This website has been created by the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires for information purposes only and is free for personal use by users. Access to and use of the contents of the website are the sole responsibility of the user and imply the knowledge and acceptance of the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Users shall make use of the https://museomoderno.org website in a responsible manner, in such a way that no rights are infringed nor is the use of the website to be restricted in any way.
- 2. It is presumed that users of https://museomoderno.org are of legal age. For users under the age of 18, access to the website must be with the permission of their parent or guardian, who shall accept these Terms and Conditions on their behalf. Parent or guardian discretion is advised and we recommend these Terms and Conditions be reviewed with minors prior to using the website.
- 3. When coming to the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires, visitors implicitly consent to being incidentally photographed or filmed and consent to the publication or reproduction by the Museo de Arte Moderno of such photographs or videos.
- **4.** As is the case with many websites, our servers automatically collect the user's IP address when visiting the site. We also capture certain related "clickstream data".

https://museomoderno.org uses the following tracking technologies to enhance the user's experience when navigating the site:

https://fonts.googleapis.com https://static.hotjar.com https://fonts.gstatic.com https://www.googleanalytics.com https://connect.facebook.net

Note this list is not exhaustive and the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires may use other tracking technologies not mentioned here.

5. The Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires uses the personal information provided by users for statistical purposes in order to improve the user experience and provide them with Museo Moderno news and activities.

Information provided by the user will only be used by the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires for the purposes indicated in this document.

- 6. This website makes use of cookies, and users are not able to change the configuration of the cookies.
- 7. All copyrights, trademarks, patents, intellectual property rights for all content published on the site are and shall remain property of the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires or its licensors.

Users may not copy, download, reproduce, publish, transmit, disseminate, broadcast or make available to the public, or use in any other way, the content published on https://museomoderno.org.

8. The names, images and logos that identify the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires or third parties or their products and services are subject to copyright, design rights and trademarks of the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires or third parties. Nothing in these Terms and Conditions may be interpreted as conferring any license or right to use any trademark, design right or copyright of the Museo de Arte Moderno or of any third party.

All content of https://museomoderno.org is protected under Law 11,723 (Intellectual Property Law) and may be covered by other restrictions.

9. The website contains links to other third party websites that are not owned or controlled by the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires. These links are provided only for the convenience of the user. By clicking these links, users will leave the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires online service and visits to any linked sites shall be at the user's own risk. The Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires is not liable for any content, product or service available on any other website.

Different rules may apply to the collection, use or disclosure of your personal information. We recommend that you review the policies of other websites prior to disclosing any confidential or personally identifiable information.

10. We maintain a presence on several social media platforms, such as Facebook, Instagram, X (formerly Twitter),



Spotify, TikTok Google Arts & Culture and YouTube.

We receive certain personal and usage information about users through these platforms, which have their own respective policies and to which this website's Privacy and Usage Policies do not apply, and thus we recommend that users review such policies when using those websites.

If a user of https://museomoderno.org would like to request information about the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires, he/she may do so through our social media platforms, which can be access through the links found on this website.

- 11. https://museomoderno.org offers users the possibility of subscribing to receive information about the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires. For such purposes, the website will ask the user to provide an email address.
- 12. All rights not expressly granted by the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires in this document are specifically and fully reserved. Nothing on the museum's website or in these Terms and Conditions grants, expressly or implicitly, by legal impediment or otherwise, any right or license to use any content or property of any third party, nor may it be construed that the Museo de Arte Moderno has the authority to grant any right or license on behalf of any third party.
- 13. The Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires does not guarantee the functions available on https://museomoderno.org will be uninterrupted or free from error, that any bugs shall be corrected or that https://museomoderno.org or the server that makes it available are free of viruses or bugs. Users of this website acknowledge their responsibility to implement adequate virus procedures and protections (including anti-virus and other security mechanisms) to satisfy their individual requirements for accurate data input and output.
- **14.** Neither the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires, nor its director, agents or employees shall be liable for any damage that may arise out of or in connection with the use of its website or contents.

Users of this website acknowledge and agree that, in the event any provision of these Terms and Conditions is found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality or enforceability of the remaining terms and conditions in this document shall not in any way be affected or impacted in any respect. In such case, the parties agree the court shall amend such invalid terms and conditions to be valid and to most closely approximate the intention of the parties as reflected in the provision and, if incapable of being amended, they shall be eliminated from these Terms and Conditions. The failure of the Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires to exercise or enforce any right or provision of these Terms and Conditions shall not constitute a waiver of said right or provision, unless agreed in writing by the museum.

15. The Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires may modify these Terms and Conditions at any time, without prior notice, and such changes shall be effective immediately upon publication on the museum's website. Such modifications may arise due to changes in the law, policy or other factors. We recommend that you periodically return to this page to review our most up-to-date policy.

Continued use of https://museomoderno.org shall be deemed acceptance of the updated or modified terms. If you do not agree to the changes, you are recommended not to continue using this website.



